

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).8213/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2018 in RFA No.192/2015 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

THE LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (CENTRAL ZONE) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47280/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s).8209/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47707/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s).8746/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47717/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 05-06-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AAG

Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER