

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7393/2020

THE LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR (CENTRAL ZONE) & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9211/2020 (XIV)

)

SLP(C) No. 9214/2020 (XIV)

)

SLP(C) No. 9215/2020 (XIV)

)

SLP(C) No. 4458/2021 (XIV)

)

Diary No(s). 12897/2020 (XIV)

)

SLP(C) No. 7394/2020 (XIV)

)

Diary No(s). 8744/2020 (XIV)

)

SLP(C) No. 7395/2020 (XIV)

)

SLP(C) No. 9216/2020 (XIV)

)

SLP(C) No. 9210/2020 (XIV)

)

SLP(C) No. 9213/2020 (XIV)

)

SLP(C) No. 9846/2020 (XIV)

)

SLP(C) No. 9218/2020 (XIV)

)

SLP(C) No. 9217/2020 (XIV)

)

Date : 22-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

contd...

Mr. Armaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishvanathan Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Shimpay Shaama, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Aman Khan Afgany, Adv.
Ms. Yamni Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Preeti Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ilin Saraswat, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sakal Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Satyaveer Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Bishnu Prasad Tiwary, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

SLP(C) No. 9214/2020

Respondent Nos.1 to 7 have filed counter affidavit.

As per office report, respondent No.8(i-vii) have not counter affidavit. Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 7 submits that Lrs of respondent No.8 are already on record as respondent Nos.1 to 7, hence, no counter affidavit is required to be filed. Submission is taken on record.

SLP(C) No. 9215/2020

Respondent Nos.1-3 and 5-7 have filed counter affidavit.

Await service report in respect of respondent No.4(i-iv).

Diary No(s). 8744/2020

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

contd....

SLP(C) No. 4458/2021

Respondent Nos.1, 3-6 and 9 have filed counter affidavit.

Await service report in respect of respondent No.3(i-iii).

Ld. counsel for the respondent Nos. 7(i and ii) and 8(i) submits that these respondents are already on record as respondent Nos.5 and 6 and have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.10 is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Remaining matters

All the respondents have filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an Application for amendment of name of respondent No.10 in SLP© No.4458/2021. The same be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar